
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Provider Bulletin 
Molina Healthcare of California 
molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-
professionals/home.aspx 

May 24, 2024 

☐ Imperial 
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☐ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

Medi-Cal Targeted Rate Increase 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal 
line of business. 

What you need to know: 
On January 1, 2024, the Department of Health Care Services 
(DHCS) implemented a targeted rate increase (TRI) for Medi-Cal 
providers offering primary care, obstetric, and non-specialty 
mental health services. DHCS is increasing Medi-Cal rates for 
targeted services to at least 87.5% of the Medicare rate. DHCS 
will determine an equivalent rate increase for Medi-Cal services 
that do not have a corresponding Medicare rate. 

Providers are considered eligible for TRI reimbursement if they 
are within the: 

• Fee-for-service delivery system 
• Medi-Cal network  
• Provider categories below: 

o Physicians 
o Physician Assistants 
o Nurse Practitioners 
o Podiatrists 
o Certified Nurse Midwives 
o Licensed Midwives 
o Doula Providers 
o Psychologists 
o Licensed Professional Clinical Counselor 
o Licensed Clinical Social Workers 
o Marriage and Family Therapists 

Providers who do not meet eligibility requirements will be 
reimbursed at the existing Medi-Cal rate. 
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Provider Action 
For more information on the 2024 TRI, 
please refer to the DHCS Medi-Cal TRI 
and Investments webpage at 
dhcs.ca.gov/Pages/Medi-Cal-Targeted-
Provider-Rate-Increases.aspx. 

Providers may submit questions or 
comments to the TRI email box at 
TargetedRateIncreases@dhcs.ca.gov. 

Please take a few moments to participate 
in our Communication Preference Survey. 
Your feedback will directly influence 
Molina's engagement with providers, 
creating a more seamless and efficient 
communication experience for our 
network.  

Take the survey at 
molinahealthcare.surveymonkey.com/r/V

S5RGTG! 
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For an exhaustive list of impacted CPT codes, please refer to the DHCS TRI Fee Schedule at 
dhcs.ca.gov/Documents/Medi-Cal-TRI-Fee-Schedule-CY-1062024.xlsx. 

What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

LaToya Watts 562-549-4069 Latoya.Watts@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento County 
Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina Higby 916-561-8550 Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, 

and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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